MSS Side Tank Loco Kit Parts List

N Part Qty
Cylinder piston assembly
Cylinder port face
Gaskets

Trunnion bolt

Trunnion spring

6BA x 3/16" Brass screws 1
Side frame

Spacer

Drag beam

Buffer beam

Reversing lever

12 [Reversing block

13[Small '0' ring

14(Pipe & '0' ring retainer plate
15(Exhaust pipe

16|Smoke box handle
17|Reversing lever spring
18[Reversing lever bolt

19[Steam pipe

20(Stainless Steel coupling washer
21[Coupling rod

22|Circlips

23[Coupling link

24 [Buffer stock (Black)

25|Brass buffer

26(6BA Brass nuts

NININ[N[N

(<]

Oolo|N|o|lu|d|lw|N|— (O

[EnY
o

[EnY
[

INENIENNEIE R R R R RN ERENE RN

Ay
~

28|6BAXx 5/16" Brass screws
29(Bronze spring

©

[Eny

31[Steam dome
32|Boiler assembly
33[Combustion chamber
34[Small ally washer
35|Safety valve

36(Side tank

37(Cab front

ENENEREE

39(Sight glass '0' ring
40(Sight glass (Remove film)
41|Grab rail

42 |Backhead/sight gauge
43|Cab Back

44|Cab roof

45(Roof clip

46|Whistle lever

47 |Whistle Valve assembly
48|Whistle bracket
49|Pozidrive screws
50|Filler funnel

51|Grab rail nut

52|Brass washer

Plolk|w|[k|r|r|r|kr|k|R[s[R]F

54(Leading axle (long pin)

55(Trailing axle (short pin)

56 [6BA x 1/2" Brass screws (45mm Loco)
57(Brass blocks (45mm Loco)

58|Fuel

59|Burner Tray

60|Black m3 nuts

61|Black m3 x 3/16" screws
62|Reversing lever Cover

rlo|lok|r[Mv]eo]|k]e




